03	3-19-2002
I NATIONAL AND A REAL AND A	WENMM-1595 (0
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) RECORI	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	02022284 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM US.S Patent and Trademar
Tab settings $\rightarrow \rightarrow \rightarrow$ <b>V V</b>	<b>V V V V</b>
	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1 Name of conveying party(ies): PARKER, Anthony Joseph 2 5 1/2	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
FLACK, Neil Andrew	Name: Spectrum Products, Inc.
MILLER, Martin Howard Creative Technical Solutions, LLC	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🛛 🗍 Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 7445 Company Drive
Other	
Execution Date: February 6, 2002	City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 462
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes 🛛 N
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applie	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/802,078	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number/a	) attached?  Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: C. John Brannon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	🛛 Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower	23-3030
111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
City: Indianapolis State: Indiana Zip: 46204	
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true cop
of the original document.	
	The second secon
C. John Brannon, Reg. No. 44,557 Name of Person Signing	Signature Signature Date
الانتكان كالماكما المنابش بمسيرها بالبقائص ليستبيد بتسييقي بتنبيطي تنييدي فيمتعا بمناجعا ومتجمليه بتبري ويسروها	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Commissioner of Patent	& Trademarks, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231
40.00 DP	
l	PATENT

REEL: 012674 FRAME: 0330

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anthony Joseph Parker of 818 Center Street, Greenfield, Indiana, 46140, Neil Andrew Flack, 1027 Woodridge Court, Carmel, Indiana, 46032, Martin Howard Miller, 10388 Connaught Drive, Carmel, Indiana, 46032, and Creative Technical Solutions, LLC, 6880 Hillsdale Court, Indianapolis, Indiana 46250, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made a new and useful invention in **APPARATUS FOR AUTOMATIC APPLICATION OF COMPOSITIONS TO THE SKIN** for which Assignors have made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Spectrum Products, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, a corporation of the State of Indiana having a principal place of business at 7445 Company Drive, Indianapolis, indiana 46237, desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application for United States Letters Patent executed by Assignors on the 31<sup>st</sup> day of May, 2001, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and extensions thereof.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the firm of Woodard, Emhardt, Naughton, Moriarty & McNett of Bank One Center Tower, 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204-5137 to insert here in parentheses (Serial No. <u>09/802,078</u>, Filed March 8, 2001) the date and serial number of said application when officially known, and Assignors hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignors agree to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in this and all foreign countries for the use of Assignee.

.Page 1 of 5 8004-559-CIP:QGC:150804/nkg

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 6th day of February	, 2002.
Andon Joseph Darke	~

Anthony Joseph Parker

STATE OF <u>Jadianc</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Boom</u>)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Anthony Joseph Parker, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.



My Commission Expires:

Mar 5 2009

Into Haiting

Printed: DavielT. Hosting.

Resident of <u>Base</u> County ROTAT 

Page 2 of 5 8004-559-CIP:QGC:150804/nkg

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 6 day of Febraar 2002.

**Neil Andrew Flack** 

STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF Boone ) SS:

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Neil Andrew Flack, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.



My Commission Expires:

Ma 5 2009

ie Notary Public

Daniel T. Hosting Printed:/

Resident of Boon -County

DANIEL T HASTONOS NOTARY PUBLICSTATE OS INDIANS A BOONE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. MAR. 5,2009

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 6th day of Tehning, 2002.

stin thank ah

Martin Howard Miller

STATE OF Indiana COUNTY OF Boone ) ) SS:

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Martin Howard Miller, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.



My Commission Expires:

Ma 5 2009

Hart lotary Public

Printed: Daniel Tittesting

Resident of Bound County

DANEEL T HASTERCS SOLARY POBLIC STATE OF INDIANA BOONE COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. MAR. 5,2009

WITNESS Assignor's hand this 6 day of FIBROARY . 2002.

CREATIVE TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS, LLC

Βv F CED RESIDENT\_ Title

STATE OF <u>Fredice a</u> COUNTY OF <u>Boon -</u> ) ) SS:

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared the above-named Assignor, Vernal A. Curter, MESIDENT & CEO of Creative Technical Solutions, LLC, to me personally known, and who executed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth and expressed.



My Commission Expires:

Mar 5,2009

Printed: Daniel Til 1037. J.

Resident of 12008 - County

DANKEL T CACON COS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OFFICIS INC. BOOME COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXP. MAR. 5,2009

PATENT REEL: 012674 FRAME: 0335

**RECORDED: 03/05/2002**